

CROOKED RIVER RANCH FIRE & RESCUE

6971 SW Shad Road, Crooked River Ranch, OR 97760 Phone: (541) 923-6776 | Fax: (541) 923-5247 www.crrfire.org

Notice of Civil Service Commission

The Crooked River Ranch Rural Fire Protection District Civil Service Commission will hold a meeting on Thursday, August 31st, 2023. The Civil Service Commission will start at 4:00 pm at the fire station, which is located at 6971 SW Shad Road, Terrebonne, Oregon. Virtual access to this meeting can found through the Zoom platform, by accessing our website, @ <u>www.crrfire.org/meetings.</u> The workshop and meeting are accessible to people with disabilities and will be recorded.

Civil Service Commission

District Staff Sean Hartley, Fire Chief

Vicki Burt Rich Hoffmann Debbie Miles

Civil Service Commission Agenda

- 1. Call to Order
- 2. Election of Officers
 - a. Chairperson
 - b. Secretary
- 3. Review Draft Civil Service Commission Rules
- 4. Set Date and Time for Next Meeting
- 5. Adjournment
